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District of Maryland

In re: Case No. 20-14583-TJC

Creative Hairdressers, Inc. Chapter 11

Ratner Companies, L.C.

Debtors
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The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

# Addresses marked '#' were identified by the USPS National Change of Address system as requiring an update. While the notice was still deliverable,
the notice recipient was advised to update its address with the court immediately.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Jul 09, 2021:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Creative Hairdressers, Inc., P.O. Box 3645, Oakton, VA 22124-9645

aty + Andrew J. Glasnovich, c/o Stinson LLP, 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600, Minneapolis, MN 55402-2241

aty + Bradley S. Shraiberg, Shraiberg, Landau & Page, P.A., 2385 NW Executive Center Dr., #300, Boca Raton, FL 33431-8530

aty + Bryan J. Hall, BLANK ROME LLP, 1201 Market Street, Suite 800, Wilmington, DE 19801-1807

aty + Darlene M. Nowak, MARCUS & SHAPIRA LLP, One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant Street, 35th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1407

aty + David G. Sommer, Gallagher Evelius & Jones LLP, 218 N. Charles Street, Suite 400, Baltimore, MD 21201-4033

aty + Deborah M. Perry, MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR, PC, 500 N. Akard St., Suite 3800, Dallas, TX 75201-6659

aty Douglas T. Tabachnik, Law Offices of Douglas T. Tabachnik, P.C, 63 West Main Street, Suite C, Freehold, NJ 07728-2141

aty + Dustin P. Branch, Ballard Spahr LLP, 2029 Century Park East, Suite 800, Los Angeles, CA 90067-2909

aty + Eisler Hamilton, LLC, Attn: Alan D. Eisler, 1 Research Court, Suite 450, Rockville, MD 20850-6252

aty + Gaye Nell Heck, c/o Bialson, Bergen & Schwab, 633 Menlo Avenue, Suite 100, Menlo Park, CA 94025-4711

aty + Ivan M. Gold, Allen Matkins Leck Gamble Mallory & Nats, Three Embarcadero Center, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-4003

aty + James F. Wallack, Goulston & Storrs PC, 400 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02110-3333

aty + Jamilla Justine Willis, DLA Piper LLP (US), 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104

aty + Jeffrey M. Rosenthal, Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C., 3 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, NJ 07068-1745

aty #+ Jennifer D. Raviele, Kelley Drye & Warren LLP, 101 Park Avenue, Nw York, NY 10178-3099

aty + Joel E. Antwi, Goulston & Storrs PC, 400 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02110-3333

aty John August, Saiber LLC, 18 Columbia Turnpike, Suite 200, Florham Park, NJ 07932-2266

aty + Joseph H. Lemkin, Stark & Stark, 993 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2389

aty Julie M. Murphy, Hyland Levin Shapiro LLP, 6000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 6301, Marlton, NJ 08053-3900

aty Keith N. Costa, FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, 41st Floor, New York, NY 10036-2714

aty + Leslie C. Heilman, Ballard Spahr LLP, 919 North Market Street, 11th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801-3023

aty + Lisa M. Peters, Kutak Rock LLP, 1650 Farnam Street, Omaha, NE 68102-2186

aty + Michael A. Digiacomo, Ballard Spahr LLP, 1 E. Washington Street, Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85004-2555

aty + Monique B. DiSabatino, Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP, 1201 Market Street, Suite 2300, Wilmington, DE 19801-1165

aty + Patrick A. Jackson, FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP, 222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1410, Wilmington, DE 19801-1633

aty + Paul Steven Singerman, Berger Singerman LLP, 1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900, Miami, FL 33131-5319

aty Richard A. Chesley, DLA Piper LLP (US), 444 West Lake Street, Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60606-0089

aty + Robert A Richards, The Dorsey Law Firm, P.O. Box 530, Leonardtown, MD 20650, UNITED STATES 20650-0530

aty Ronald E. Gold, FROST BROWN TODD LLC, 3300 Great American Tower, 301 East Furth Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202

aty + Russell R. Johnson, III, 2258 Wheatlands Dr., Manakin-Sabot, VA 23103-2168

aty + Ryan M. Buehler, Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C., 3 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, NJ 07068-1745

aty + Scott L. Fleischer, BARCLAY DAMON LLP, 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 501, New York, NY 10020-1702

aty + Shapiro Sher Guinot & Sandler, 250 W. Pratt Street, Suite 2000, Baltimore, MD 21201-6814

aty + Stephanie C. Lieb, Trenam, Kemker, Scharf, Barkin, Frye,, 101 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2700, Tampa, FL 33602-5150

aty + Steven M. Berman, Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP, 101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2800, Tampa, FL 33602-5153

aty + William J. Barrett, Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg, 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900, Chicago, IL 60606-3465

+ Gary Ratner, c/o Salon Plaza, 1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 270, Vienna, VA 22182-2284

+ Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, 100 North Greene Street, P.O. Box 21006, Greensboro, NC 27420-1006

+ Phil Horvath, 43963 Lords Valley Terr., Ashburn, VA 20147-3200

TOTAL: 40

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 
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NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jul 09, 2021 Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on July 6, 2021 at the address(es) listed below:

Name Email Address

Alan Betten
abetten@sagallaw.com 

Alan D. Eisler
aeisler@e-hlegal.com  mcghamilton@gmail.com

Alan M. Grochal
agrochal@tydingslaw.com  mfink@tydingslaw.com,jmurphy@tydingslaw.com

Aryeh E. Stein
astein@meridianlawfirm.com  aryehsteinecf@gmail.com,steinar93219@notify.bestcase.com

Ashley Elizabeth Strandjord
astrandjord@chasenboscolo.com 

Ashley N Fellona
ashley.fellona@saul.com  janice.mast@saul.com

Bradshaw Rost
brost@tspclaw.com 

Brittany Mitchell Michael
brittany.michael@stinson.com  jess.rehbein@stinson.com,jayme.masek@stinson.com

C. Kevin Kobbe
kevin.kobbe@dlapiper.com  docketing-baltimore-0421@ecf.pacerpro.com

Catherine Brady DiFazio Harrington
charrington@bregmanlaw.com 

Craig B. Young
craig.young@kutakrock.com 
jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,lynda.wood@kutakrock.com,david.fox@kutakrock.com,pamela.germas@kutakrock.com

Daniel Alan Staeven
daniel.staeven@frosttaxlaw.com  dan@ecf.courtdrive.com,daniel.staeven@frosttaxlaw.com,quaina.brooks@frosttaxlaw.com

Daniel Joseph Zeller
djz@shapirosher.com  ejd@shapirosher.com

David Sommer
dsommer@gejlaw.com  ceyler@gejlaw.com,gomara@gejlaw.com

Donald F. Campbell
dcampbell@ghclaw.com 
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Elisabeth Bruce
elisabeth.m.bruce@usdoj.gov 

GWYNNE L BOOTH
GLB@GDLLAW.COM 

Ira T Kasdan
kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Irving Edward Walker
iwalker@coleschotz.com  jdonaghy@coleschotz.com,pratkowiak@coleschotz.com

J. Breckenridge Smith
jsmith@foxrothschild.com 

James M. Hoffman
jhoffman@offitkurman.com  mmargulies@offitkurman.com

James Philip Head
jhead@williamsmullen.com 

Jeffrey Kurtzman
kurtzman@kurtzmansteady.com 

Jeffrey Rhodes
jrhodes@blankrome.com  kbryan@blankrome.com

Jeffrey M. Orenstein
jorenstein@wolawgroup.com 

Jeremy S. Friedberg
jeremy@friedberg.legal  ecf@friedberg.legal

Jessica Hepburn-Sadler
sadlerjh@ballardspahr.com  andersonn@ballardspahr.com

Jodie E. Buchman
jbuchman@silvermanthompson.com  efiling@silvermanthompson.com

Joel I. Sher
jis@shapirosher.com  ejd@shapirosher.com

John T. Farnum
jfarnum@milesstockbridge.com  jfarnumecfnotices@gmail.com

Jonathan Harold Todt
jonathan.todt@faegredrinker.com 

Joshua D. Bradley
jbradley@rosenbergmartin.com  lfeigh@rosenbergmartin.com

Joyce A. Kuhns
jkuhns@offitkurman.com 

Katie Lane Chaverri
kchaverri@tlclawfirm.com  dtayman@tlclawfirm.com

Keith M. Lusby
klusby@gebsmith.com 

Kevin Davis
kdavis@capdale.com  brigette-wolverton-caplin-drysdale-9897@ecf.pacerpro.com

Kevin M. Newman
knewman@barclaydamon.com  kmnbk@barclaydamon.com

Kimberly A. Manuelides
kmanuelides@sagallaw.com 

Kyle Lamar Bishop
kyle.l.bishop@usdoj.gov  eastern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov,james.j.wilkinson@usdoj.gov

Kyle Y. Dechant
kdechant@wtplaw.com  clano@wtplaw.com,kydechant@gmail.com,Jha@wtplaw.com

L. Jeanette Rice
Jeanette.Rice@usdoj.gov  USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

Lawrence A. Katz
lkatz@hirschlerlaw.com  lrodriguez@hirschlerlaw.com

Leo Wesley Ottey
otteyjr@gmail.com 
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Leonidas Koutsouftikis
lkouts@magruderpc.com  mcook@magruderpc.com

Lynn A. Kohen
lynn.a.kohen@usdoj.gov 

Marissa K Lilja
mlilja@tydingslaw.com  edondero@tydingslaw.com

Matthew G. Summers
summersm@ballardspahr.com 
branchd@ballardspahr.com,heilmanl@ballardspahr.com,mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com,ambroses@ballardspahr.com,buhrmank@
ballardspahr.com,roglenl@ballardspahr.com,zarnighiann@ballardspahr.com,carolod@ballardspahr.com

Matthew S. Sturtz
matt.sturtz@nelsonmullins.com  gary.freedman@nelsonmullins.com

Maurice Belmont VerStandig
mac@mbvesq.com  lisa@mbvesq.com,verstandig.mauricer104982@notify.bestcase.com

Michael Schlepp
mschlepp@s-d.com 

Michael J. Lichtenstein
mjl@shulmanrogers.com  tlockwood@shulmanrogers.com

Michael Stephen Myers
michaelsmyerslaw@gmail.com 

Michelle McGeogh
mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com  stammerk@ballardspahr.com,cromartie@ballardspahr.com,bktdocketeast@ballardspahr.com

Mitchell Bruce Weitzman
  statum@jackscamp.com,iluaces@jackscamp.com

Monique Bair DiSabatino
monique.disabatino@saul.com  robyn.warren@saul.com

Nicole C. Kenworthy
bdept@mrrlaw.net 

Patricia B. Jefferson
pjefferson@milesstockbridge.com 

Patrick J. Kearney
pkearney@sgrwlaw.com  jnam@sgrwlaw.com

Peter D Blumberg
heather.williams@fedex.com 

Pierce C Murphy
pmurphy@mdattorney.com  efiling@silvermanthompson.com,dcaimona@silvermanthompson.com

Richard Edwin Lear
richard.lear@hklaw.com  kimi.odonnell@hklaw.com

Richard L. Costella
rcostella@tydings.com  jmurphy@tydings.com

Richard Marc Goldberg
rmg@shapirosher.com  ejd@shapirosher.com,mas@shapirosher.com

Robert Hanley
rhanley@rmmr.com 

Robert A. Richards
robertr@dorseylaw.net 

Robert L. LeHane
KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com 

Ronald J Drescher
ecfdrescherlaw@gmail.com 
ron@clegolftour.com,ecf2drescherlaw@gmail.com,ecf@drescherlaw.com,myecfdrescher@gmail.com,284@notices.nextchapterb
k.com

Stanford G. Gann
sgannjr@levingann.com 

Stephen A. Metz
smetz@offitkurman.com  mmargulies@offitkurman.com

Stephen E. Leach
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sleach@hirschlerlaw.com  ndysart@hirschlerlaw.com,kburgers@hirschlerlaw.com,plaura@hf-law.com

Steven M Berman
sberman@shumaker.com 

Steven N. Leitess
sleitess@mdattorney.com  efiling@silvermanthompson.com

Tracey Michelle Ohm
tracey.ohm@stinson.com  porsche.barnes@stinson.com

US Trustee - Greenbelt
USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

William Henry Fisher
hank@cccoateslaw.com 

William L. Hallam
WHallam@rosenbergmartin.com  kmartin@rosenbergmartin.com

TOTAL: 76
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OFMARYLAND

(GREENBELT DIVISION)

In re: * Chapter 11

CREATIVE HAIRDRESSERS, INC., * Case Nos. 20-14583, 20-14584-TJC

et al.,

* (Jointly Administered)

Debtors.1 *

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

ORDER AUTHORIZING DEBTOR TO
TRANSFER TERM LIFE INSURANCE POLICIES TO INSUREDS

Upon consideration of the Motion to Authorize Transfer of Term Life Insurance Policies

to Insureds (the “Motion”) filed byCHI, debtor and debtor in possession, and any response thereto,

and this Court having determined that sufficient notice of the Motion has been provided and entry

of this Order is in the best interests of CHI, its estate, and its creditors; and just and sufficient

cause exists for granting the requested relief, it is by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the

District of Maryland hereby:

ORDERED that the Motion is GRANTED and that CHI is authorized to transfer the

Policies to the Insureds, as those terms are defined in the Motion; and it is further

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases are: (i) Creative Hairdressers, Inc. (“CHI”) and (ii) Ratner

Companies, L.C. (“RC”).

SO ORDERED

No response or objection.

Signed: July 6th, 2021

Entered: July 6th, 2021
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2

ORDERED that CHI is further authorized to take any and all actions reasonably necessary

to effectuate the transfer of the Policies to the Insureds (as defined in the Motion).

cc: All Counsel of Record

Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

100 North Greene Street

P.O. Box 21006

Greensboro, NC 27420

Gary Ratner

c/o Salon Plaza

1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 270

Vienna, VA 22181

Phil Horvath

43963 Lords Valley Terr.

Ashburn, VA 20147

-END OF ORDER-
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